Subject: Review of Yakima City Council Meeting on April 16th, 2024

Contact: Communications & Public Affairs Director Randy Beehler – 509-901-1142

Release Date: Wednesday, April 17th, 2024

Yakima City Council April 16th, 2024 Regular Meeting Review

The Yakima City Council held a regular meeting on Tuesday, April 16th.

Action taken during the Council meeting included:

- Authorizing an agreement with Yakima County for the award of \$3 million of ARPA funds for the construction of the Aquatic Center at MLK Jr. Park
- Authorizing a contract with Chervenell Construction Company for the MLK Jr. Park Eastside Pool Project 2745
- Amending City of Yakima Master Fee Schedule regarding Parking Violations (YMC Ch. 9.50)
- Extending the moratorium regarding parking violations within the downtown area of the City of Yakima

Click the following to watch on-demand Y-PAC coverage of the April 16th Council meeting – <u>Yakima City</u> Council 04-16-24 (yakimawa.gov)

The April 16th Yakima City Council regular meeting airs on Yakima Public Affairs Channel (Y-PAC), Charter Spectrum channel 194, beginning at 7:00 pm today, Wednesday, April 17th.

The City Council's next meeting is a study session on Tuesday, April 23rd, at 5:00 pm in the City Hall Council Chambers, 129 N. 2nd Street.